

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COUNCIL



Eve Sheedy DVC Executive Director

Mission Statement

The Los Angeles County Domestic Violence Council provides leadership in the creation and support of a victim/survivor-centered, coordinated countywide approach to addressing intimate partner violence

GENERAL MEETING (Joint Meeting with the LA City Domestic Violence Alliance (DVA))

July 20, 2021 .12:00 pm | Pacific Time (US & Canada) | 2 hrs

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88264134244?pwd=VHk2bXIDNGFVMWFoZktaWjVwMXJyQT09

Meeting ID: 882 6413 4244 Passcode: 033110 One tap mobile: +16699006833,,88264134244#,,,,*033110# US (San Jose) +12532158782,,88264134244#,,,,*033110# US (Tacoma)

AGENDA

- I. Welcoming Remarks Eve Sheedy for the DVC and Amy Goldman for the DVA
- II. Update/Comments from ED
 - A. DVAM Awards/Committee
 - B. DV/Child Welfare Committee
 - C. DV/Health Symposium on 9/29
 - D. Miscellaneous
- III. Immigration Report Esmeralda Meza, CARECEN
- IV. Policy Report Marci Fukuroda, Director of Operations, Rainbow Services, Ltd.
- V. Gun Violence Restraining Orders & Domestic Violence Restraining Orders: Best Practices for Advocacy and Implementation
 - Lisa Geller, State Affairs Manager, Educational Fund to Stop Gun Violence
 - Lauren Footman, Director of Outreach and Equity, Educational Fund to Stop Gun Violence
- VI. Matters not on the posted agenda (to be presented and placed on a future agenda)
- VII. Public Comments not to exceed two minutes per person and must be on items of interest which are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Council
- VIII. Reminder: August is dark. Next general meeting is September 21, 2021.
- IX. Adjourn

Los Angeles County Department of Public Health – Domestic Violence Council 1000 S. Fremont Ave., A-9 East 5th floor, Alhambra, CA 91803 <u>http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/dvcouncil/</u> 626-293-2920 jcooper@ph.lacounty.gov | esheedy@ph.lacounty.gov